La Opala RG Limited





Date: February 20, 2025

To
The Secretary
Listing Department **BSE Limited**New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: LAOPALA

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Scrip Code: 526947

Sub:- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above captioned matter, please find enclosed herewith information in Form-C submitted by one of our Promoter (M/s Genesis Exports Private Limited) under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for acquisition of 65,000 Equity Shares of the Company.

The Copy of the disclosure as received by the Company on 20/02/2025 is enclosed herewith for your reference.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For La Opala RG Limited

(Jit Roy Choudhury) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above







GENESIS EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U26919WB1981PTC033906

Regd. Office: Eco Centre, 8th Floor, EM - 4, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700 091 Ph.: 76040 88814/15/16/17, Email: genesis.exports@genesisexp.com

Date: February 20, 2025

To

La Opala RG Limited

Eco Centre, 8th Floor Premises No. 803 & 804 EM Block, EM -4, Sector -V, Kolkata- 700091, West Bengal, India

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub:- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with relevant Regulations of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended, is enclosed herewith, in respect of acquisition of 65,000 Equity Shares of M/s La Opala RG Limited.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Genesis Exports Private Limited

Chief Financial Officer

(Nirmal Kumar Bengani

Encl: As above

FORM C

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure] SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Name of the company: LA OPALA RG LIMITED

INE059D01020 ISIN of the company:

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company

and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Remitation 6(2)

<u>m</u> ~	al file	15	NSE
Mode of acquisition /disposal (or market/	rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	14	On Market
Date of Mode of intimation acquisition to company /disposal (on market)	State of the state	13	20-02-2025
Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, enective	OT.	12	19-02-2025
Date of advice/ a of sl of sl disposal	From	11	18-02-2025
held uisition/ osal	No. and % of shareh olding	10	5,16,14,000 i.e. 46.50%
Securities held post Acquisition/ Disposal	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	6	Equity Shares
peso	Transaction Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge/ Revocation/ Invocation/ Others- please specify)	8	Purchase
Securities Acquired/Disposed	Value	7	65,000 i.e. 0.06% 1,29,86,907.50
urities Ac	o Z	9	65,000 i.e. 0.06%
9	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	5	Equity Shares
eld prior sition/ sal	No. and % of share holding	4	5,15,49,000 i.e. 46,44%
securities neid prior to acquisition/ disposal	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	3	Equity Shares
Person (Promoter/ Member of the	Group/Desig nated Person/ Directors/ Immediate Relative to /others etc.)	2	Promoter
Rame, PAN, CINIDIN, & Address with Contact Nos.		1	Genesis Exports Private Ltd. U26919wB1981PTC033906 PAN: AAACG9811C Eco Centre, 8th Floor, Premises No. 803 & 804 EM Block, EM -4, Sector - V, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700091 Contact: 7604088814/15/16/17

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a Listed Company and Immediate Relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in den	ivatives (Sper	cify type of	contract, Fu	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	s etc.)		Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract	Contract		Buy			Sell		
	specifications	Notional Value	Numbe (contra	Number of units (contracts *lot size)	Notional Value		Number of units (contracts *lot size)	
16	17	18	(A)	19	20		21	
NA	NA	NA	NA	AN	NA NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name: GENESIS EXPORTS PRIVATE LTD

Signature: Designation: Chief Financial Officer

Date: 20-02-2025 Place: Kolkata